PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Zablocki	04/16/2009
Matthew Abelman	04/09/2009
Michael Organ	04/14/2009
Yaroslav Bilokin	04/15/2009
Robert Jiang	04/09/2009
Elfatih Elzein	04/16/2009
Tetsuya Kobayashi	04/10/2009
Rao Kalla	04/10/2009
Thao Perry	04/10/2009
Xiaofen Li	04/10/2009
Ivan Diamond	04/20/2009
Lina Yao	04/20/2009
Peidong Fan	04/16/2009
Maria Pia Arolfo	04/16/2009
Zhang Jiang	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CV Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	3172 Porter Drive
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12371398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500854900

PATENT REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0302 0.00 1237139

CH \$40 00

Fax Number: (650)475-0359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-384-8755

Email: patentsmailbox@cvt.com

Correspondent Name: CV Therapeutics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3172 Porter Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0223-CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Elin Hartrum

Total Attachments: 34 source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page1.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page2.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page3.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page4.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page5.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page6.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page7.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page8.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page9.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page10.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page11.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page12.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page13.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page14.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page15.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page16.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-CVT#page17.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page1.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page2.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page3.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page4.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page5.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page6.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page7.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page8.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page9.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page10.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page11.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page12.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page13.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page14.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page15.tif source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page16.tif

source=06-0223-CIP2-Assignment-Organ-Bilokin#page17.tif

PATENT REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 06-0223-CIP2

Inventors: Jeff Zablocki

Matthew Abelman

Filing Date: February 13, 2009

Michael Organ Yaroslav Bilokin

Serial No.: 12/371,398 Robert Jiang
Elfatih Elzein

Tetsuya Kobayashi

Rao Kalla Thao Perry Xiaofen Li Ivan Diamond Lina Yao Peidong Fan Maria Pia Arolfo

Zhan Jiang

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CV Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

ALDH-2 INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTION

and identified as:

Case Number: 06-0223-CIP2

in the offices of CV Therapeutics, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is effective as of the filing date of the above-indicated application.

11/ 3ellochi		this <u>16 </u>	of Apri	2009; ar	nd
///ff //ocki					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	4			
On Dood 16			Susua	Phearn	
a Notary Public		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

personally appeared, Jeff Zablocki, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL)

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - Cailfornia
Santa Clara County

Matthew Abelman	this 4 ^H day o	or_April	2009; and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)			
On Prillic		Susan Ahe	SCÓ
personally appeared, Matthew Abelman, person whose name is subscribed to the value the same in his/her authorized capacity, a entity upon behalf of which the person ac	within instrument and ind that by his/her sig	f acknowledged to me the mature on the instrument	nat he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of	the State of California	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	(SEAL)	Commission Notary Publi Santa Cla	AHEARN # 1835332 ic - California ara County ires Feb 7.233

	this	day of	2009; and
Michael Organ		· ·	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2009,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
person whose name is subscribe the same in his/her authorized of entity upon behalf of which the	ed to the within in capacity, and that the person acted, exec	strument and acknowled by his/her signature on the cuted the instrument.	
paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.		
	(SEAL))	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT		•	

	this	day of	2009; and
Yaroslav Bilokin			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009,	pefore me,	
personally appeared, Yaroslav person whose name is subscrit the same in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which the	bed to the within instance to the total terms and that be to the total terms and the total terms are the total terms are the ter	strument and acknowledg y his/her signature on the	ed to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY O paragraph is true and correct.	F PERJURY under	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	(SEAL)		

2165	this <u>09th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2009; and
Robert Jiang	44) 03
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
Ona Notary Public	2009, before me, Susan Pheach
person whose name is subscribed t the same in his/her authorized capa	s, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed acity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the son acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUI	

Elfatin Elgain	this <u>llatin</u> day o	r Apri	2009; and
Elfatih Elzein		\ :	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)			
Ona Notary Public	2009 before me,	Susan	Ahearn.
personally appeared, Elfatih Elzein, who person whose name is subscribed to the the same in his/her authorized capacity, a entity upon behalf of which the person ac	within instrument and and that by his/her sign	acknowledged nature on the in	to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of	the State of Ca	alifornia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(SEAL)		SISAN AHEARN ommission # 1835332 btary Public - California Santa Clara County

- 2 1 1						
The South		this <u>10 fh</u>	day of _	April		2009; and
Tetsuya Kobayashi				\$ 1 \$		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)					
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)					
On Abril 19		. 2009, befor	e me,	Suma	Allea	
a Notary Public				The second of the second second		

personally appeared, Tetsuya Kobayashi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)

SUSAN AHEANN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - California
Senta Clara County

Wires F 7

XLol_	th:	uis 10°th d	lay of <u>April</u>	2009; and
Rao Kalla				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)			
On <u>Annil 10</u>		. 2009, before n	ne, <u>Susan</u>	_Akeach
a Notary Půblic				

personally appeared, Rao Kalla, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTABY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

NOTABY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - Cailfornia
Santa Clara County

		······································
Thao Perry	this 10 tv day of	2009; and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ·	
On On (S	, 2009, before me,	Susan Phearn
whose name is subscribed to the	within instrument and acknowly, and that by his/her signature	of satisfactory evidence to be the person wledged to me that he/she executed the are on the instrument the person, or the ment.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the	e State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUI	(SEAL) RE	SUSAN AREARIN Commission # 1835332 Motary Public - California Santa Ciara County

and the state of t					
	this	10th	_ day of	April	2009; and
Xiaofen Li				\$	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)					
On / O / O a Notary Public	2	009, befor	e me,	Dusan A	hearn,

personally appeared, Xiaofen Li, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

Way of Aucus this 10th day of April 2009; and
Ivan Diamond
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On April 20 2009, before me, Susan Aheaca
personally appeared, Ivan Diamond, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUSAN AREAS Commission # 1835332 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

Jano		this 20 Th day of April 2009; and
Lina Yao		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On April 26 a Notary Public		, 2009, before me, Susan Ahearn

personally appeared, Lina Yao, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_ (SEAL)

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - Celifornia
Sente Clara County
McComm. Expires Feb 7, 2013

12-12-	this / 6	_day of	0231	2009: and
Peidong Fan	w		2	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)				
On April 16	2009, before	; me,	san Ah	eaco
personally appeared, Peidong Fan, who person whose name is subscribed to the the same in his/her authorized capacity, entity upon behalf of which the person a	within instrume and that by his/	ent and acknowle her signature on t	dged to me tha	at he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI paragraph is true and correct.	RY under the la	ws of the State	of California 1	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(OF ATA		SUSAN A Commission - Notary Public Santa Cleri	# 1835332 - California

	thistay ofQC\	2009; and
Maria Pia Arolfo		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On 900	2009, before me, Susan Phe	ora.
a Notary Půblic		

personally appeared, Maria Pia Arolfo, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

(SEAL)

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notery Public - Californis
Sama Clars County

Zhan Jiang	this 30 th day of April 2009; and	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On April 20	,2009, before me, Susan Phearn	•

personally appeared, Zhan Jiang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

When (SEAL

SUSAN AHEARN
Commission # 1835332
Notary Public - California
Ganta Clara County
Correr, Emires Feb. 7, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 06-0223-CIP2

Inventors: Jeff Zablocki

Matthew Abelman

Filing Date: February 13, 2009

Michael Organ Yaroslav Bilokin

Serial No.: 12/371,398 Robert Jiang

Elfatih Elzein Tetsuya Kobayashi

Rao Kalla Thao Perry Xiaofen Li Ivan Diamond Lina Yao Peidong Fan Maria Pia Arolfo

Zhan Jiang

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CV Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

ALDH-2 INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTION

and identified as:

Case Number: 06-0223-CIP2

in the offices of CV Therapeutics, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is effective as of the filing date of the above-indicated application.

	this	day of	2009; and
Jeff Zablocki			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009,	before me,	.
personally appeared, Jeff Zablo person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized ca entity upon behalf of which the p	d to the within ins pacity, and that b	strument and acknowledg y his/her signature on the	ed to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF I paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT	(SEAL) URE		

	th	is	dav of		2009; and
Matthew Abelman			`, <u></u>	· <u>-</u>	_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)				
Ona Notary Public	2	<u>, 2009,</u> befo	ore me,		
personally appeared, Matthew Aberson whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized capentity upon behalf of which the pe	to the wi	ithin instrui d that by hi	ment and ackno is/her signature	wledged to me that on the instrument	t he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY	under the	laws of the St	ate of California t	hat the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.				
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU		(SEAL)			

Milwe	60,400_this	14 th day of _	<u>April</u> 2009; an	\mathbf{d}_{i}^{0}
Michael Orga	n (
STATE OF COUNTY OF)			
On	2	2009, before me,		Europouronous
a Notary Public				
person whose name is the same in his/her au	s subscribed to the with	nin instrument and act that by his/her signat	basis of satisfactory evidence to knowledged to me that he/she ex- ture on the instrument the person- ment.	cecuted
I certify under PENA paragraph is true and		under the laws of the	e State of California that the for	regoing
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.			
NOTARY PUBLIC		EAL)		

A Bilchen Naroslav Bilokin	this 15th day of	460 C 2009; and
Aaroslav Bilokin	÷	
STATE OF COUNTY OF))	
On	<u>2009</u> , before me,	
a Notary Public		
person whose name is substitle same in his/her authori	scribed to the within instrument and a	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the leknowledged to me that he/she executed ature on the instrument the person, or the ment.
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and corre		ne State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.	
daniga	(SEAL)	
NICE A DAY DITIDITATE OF C	ነጹ፤ እ [.] ምነ ነነን ነር	

	this	day of	2009; and
Robert Jiang			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2009	9, before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Robert Jians person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the pe	to the within acity, and tha	instrument and acknowled; t by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PI paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY und	er the laws of the State of	f California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
	(SEA	L)	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	RE		

	this	day of	2009; and
Elfatih Elzein			·
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009	before me,	
personally appeared, Elfatih Elze person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the pe	to the within in acity, and that	nstrument and acknowledg by his/her signature on the	ed to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY unde	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
	(CE A I	`	

	this	day of	2009; and
Tetsuya Kobayashi			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	,		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009	, before me,	,
personally appeared, Tetsuya Kol the person whose name is subso executed the same in his/her aut person, or the entity upon behalf of	ribed to the v horized capaci	vithin instrument and ack ity, and that by his/her sig	nowledged to me that he/she gnature on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF Paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY unde	r the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
	(SEA)	L)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Rao Kalla			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 200	<u>99,</u> before me,	
personally appeared, Rao Kalla, whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacientity upon behalf of which the pe	within instrity, and that	ument and acknowledged to by his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PI paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY und	der the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	RE (SE	AL)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Thao Perry			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2009,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Thao Perry, whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capaci entity upon behalf of which the per	within instrum ty, and that by	ent and acknowledge his/her signature on	d to me that he/she executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under	the laws of the State	e of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
	(SEAL))	

	this	day of	2009; and
Xiaofen Li			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009	2, before me,	.
personally appeared, Xiaofen Li, whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacientity upon behalf of which the pe	within instru ity, and that b	ment and acknowledged to by his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY und	er the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.		
•	(SEA	1)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Ivan Diamond			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	_,2009,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Ivan Diamor person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the per	to the within in acity, and that l	istrument and acknowle by his/her signature on t	dged to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PI paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under	the laws of the State	of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	(SEAL)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Lina Yao		<u> </u>	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009	, before me,	<u> </u>
personally appeared, Lina Yao, who whose name is subscribed to the w same in his/her authorized capacity entity upon behalf of which the personal p	ithin instrun , and that by	nent and acknowledged y his/her signature on th	to me that he/she executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	CJURY unde	r the laws of the State	of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal	I.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUR	(SEAI	-)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Peidong Fan			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2009,	before me,	<u> </u>
personally appeared, Peidong Far person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the pe	to the within in acity, and that	strument and acknowled by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under	the laws of the State of	f California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
	(SEAL)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Maria Pia Arolfo			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2009.	, before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Maria Pia Apperson whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the pe	to the within is acity, and that	nstrument and acknowled by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under	r the laws of the State o	f California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.		
	(SEAL	.)	

	this	day of	2009; and
Zhan Jiang			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public		99, before me,	
personally appeared, Zhan Jiang, whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacientity upon behalf of which the pe	within instri ity, and that	ument and acknowledged to by his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF Pl paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY und	ler the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	(SEA	AL)	

RECORDED: 05/07/2009